

## CITY OF SIOUX FALLS

## **BOARD OF ETHICS**

224 West Ninth Street, P.O. Box 7402 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402 605-367-8880 • FAX 605-367-7330 TTY/Hearing Impaired 605-367-7039 www.siouxfalls.org

**DATE:** January 26, 2018

**TO:** Mayor Mike Huether

City Council Members

**FROM:** Sioux Falls Board of Ethics

Jeffrey Gednalske Wanda Harris

**Gregory LaFollette** 

Jack Marsh Sue Roust

**SUBJECT:** Board of Ethics Annual Report for 2017

The Board of Ethics met four times in 2017. Two complaints were brought before the Board. One resulted in an Advisory Opinion being issued and the other was dismissed.

Pursuant to Sec. 35.011(b) of the Code of Ordinances of Sioux Falls, SD, the cost associated with the Board's activities for 2017 was \$1,000 for the retention of outside counsel Alan Peterson to represent the Board regarding Complaint 17-B. Although his services were incurred in 2017, the City received Mr. Peterson's invoice after the close of the 2017 budget, so payment was made from the 2018 budget.

Attachment

## City Of Sioux Falls Board of Ethics

Opinions and Complaints, 2008-2017

